ELESA and GANTER models all rights reserved in accordance with the law.
Always mention the source when reproducing our drawings.2
1
O
pe
ra
tin
g

pe
ra
tin
g
el
em
en
ts
 2/3VR.FP Spoked handwheels
VR.FP...A-K
VR.FP-A
Code Description D dH7 L B d1 d2 l l2 d' d'' t b C#
[Nm]
L#
[J]
77111-10 VR.100 FP-A10 98 10 40 14 24 20 36 12 16 13 15.3 5 67 5 165
77111-12 VR.100 FP-A12 98 12 40 14 24 20 36 12 16 13 15.3 5 67 5 160
77211-12 VR.125 FP-A12 124 12 45 18 24 20 36 12 16 13 15.3 5 120 8 230
77211-14 VR.125 FP-A14 124 14 45 18 24 20 36 12 16 13 15.3 5 120 8 225
77311-14 VR.140 FP-A14 139 14 47 20 32 24 38 15 20 16 18.3 5 165 12 375
77311-16 VR.140 FP-A16 139 16 47 20 32 24 38 15 20 16 18.3 5 165 12 370
77411-14 VR.160 FP-A14 157 14 50 22 32 24 38 15 20 16 18.3 5 165 12 440
77411-16 VR.160 FP-A16 157 16 50 22 32 24 38 15 20 16 18.3 5 165 12 435
77511-16 VR.180 FP-A16 180 16 56 24 40 31 43 15 26 22 24.8 6 280 15 680
77511-18 VR.180 FP-A18 180 18 56 24 40 31 43 15 26 22 24.8 6 280 15 670
77611-18 VR.200 FP-A18 198 18 57 26 40 30.5 43 15 26 22 24.8 6 300 16 730
77611-20 VR.200 FP-A20 198 20 57 26 40 30.5 43 15 26 22 24.8 6 300 16 720
77711-22 VR.250 FP-A22 247 22 66 30 49 38 44 15 34 27 30.3 8 405 19 1205
77711-24 VR.250 FP-A24 247 24 66 30 49 38 44 15 34 27 30.3 8 405 19 1200
77811-26 VR.300 FP-A26 288 26 78 32 58 47 56 18 42 34 37.3 10 800 33 2030
VR.FP+I-A

ts
 3/3VR.FP Spoked handwheels
VR.FP
Code Description D L B d1 d2 l l2 d' d'' t b C#
[Nm]
L#
[J]
77111 VR.100 FP 98 40 14 24 20 36 12 16 13 15.3 5 67 5 175
77211 VR.125 FP 124 45 18 24 20 36 12 16 13 15.3 5 120 8 240
77311 VR.140 FP 139 47 20 32 24 38 15 20 16 18.3 5 165 12 390
77411 VR.160 FP 157 50 22 32 24 38 15 20 16 18.3 5 165 12 455
77511 VR.180 FP 180 56 24 40 31 43 15 26 22 24.8 6 280 15 700
77611 VR.200 FP 198 57 26 40 30.5 43 15 26 22 24.8 6 300 16 750
77711 VR.250 FP 247 66 30 49 38 44 15 34 27 30.3 8 405 19 1235
77811 VR.300 FP 288 78 32 58 47 56 18 42 34 37.3 10 800 33 2060
77901 VR.375 FP 375 108 40 58 58 77 26 45 40 43.3 12 1450 70 3900
VR.FP+I
Code Description D L B d1 d2 l l2 H m R d' d'' t b C#
[Nm]
L#